
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1417
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2011
MODEL DEGREE COLLEGE
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has submitted the proposal to UGC/Government of India for establishment of Model Degree Colleges in different districts of the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken in this regard, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. According to the report of the University Grants Commission (UGC), 20 proposals have been received from the Government of Gujarat. Out of these, 19 proposals have been approved by the UGC and one proposal has been rejected.

(c): A total of 142 proposals have been received by the UGC, out of which 78 proposals have been approved. The state- wise details are given in the Annexure.
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